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BY SONANCE

SMALL APERTURE SERIES | ULTRA-HIGH OUTPUT SPEAKER

SA8.5 Round SA7 Square

+ Bi-Amped Design

SA853QT-6 SHALLOW DEPTH SPEAKER

Astonishing full-range, ultra-high output performance from an in-ceiling design
with a shallow 6” mounting depth and Quadratech Tweeter Technology.

« Aircraft Grade Aluminum Enclosure

+ Separate Midrange and Quadratech Tweeter Module that installs into Enclosure

Zﬂ% ) Lé@ H——a—| + High Excursion 10” PowerPipe Woofer Built-in for increased bass extension

+ Designed to fit in a 2x6 stud bay

Enclosure

Woofer

Recommended Power
Impedance

Frequency Response
Sensitivity

Dims (WxHxD)

Dims with Mounting
Spacer Brackets (WxH)

=T E =] Mounting Depth
SA853QT-6 SA853QT-6 Finishes*
Side View Front View

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Aircraft Grade Aluminum

One 10” (254mm) Aluminum Cone

Mid/High: 50-150W Sub: 100-300W

6 ohms (mid/high) / 8 ohms (sub)

33Hz-20kHz +/-3dB

90dB 2.83V/1m

127 x 34” x 5.4” (304.8mm x 863.6mm x 137.16mm)
Max Expansion 16.5” x 36.88”

(419.10mm x 936.75mm)

6” (152.4mm)

See SA8.5-GRILLE Round and SA7-GRILLE Square
Trim Kit Options

REQUIRED PRODUCTS
SA853QT-6 Module

SPACER RINGS
SA7-SP-0.125 1/8” Spacer Ring
SA7-SP-0.375 3/8” Spacer Ring

TRIM KITS

60398
60399
60397
60395
60396
60394
60538
60539
60540
60541

SA8.5-GRILLE-R-SR 8.5” Round Sheetrock
SA8.5-GRILLE-R-SS 8.5” Round Solid Surface
SA8.5-GRILLE-R-RF 8.5” Round Retrofit
SA7-GRILLE-S-SR 7” Square Sheetrock
SA7-GRILLE-S-SS 7” Square Solid Surface
SA7-GRILLE-S-RF 7” Square Retrofit
SA7-GRILLE-S-W-PERF Square Wood Perforated
SA7-GRILLE-S-W-SLOT Square Wood Slotted
SA8.5-GRILLE-R-W-PERF Round Wood Perforated
SA8.5-GRILLE-R-W-SLOT Round Wood Slotted

JAMES LOUDSPEAKER e 2185 Park Place ® Minden, NV 89423 e USA ¢ PHONE: (775) 461-7500 ® www.jamesloudspeaker.com
04.10.2024



